

SR0133 LRB098 11204 GRL 42050 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Abigail Villalpando of Aurora; and WHEREAS, Abigail Villalpando was born April 22, 1994, in 4 5 Mexico; and 6 WHEREAS, Abigail Villalpando was a senior at West Aurora 7 High School; and 8 WHEREAS, Abigail Villalpando was employed at Denny's 9 Restaurant for 2 years; and WHEREAS, Abigail Villalpando is survived by her parents, 10 11 Ricardo and Maribel Villalpando; her brothers, Rickey and 12 Alejandro; and her sister, Joseline; and WHEREAS, Abigail Villalpando will be fondly remembered by 13 all who knew and loved her as a happy and smiling person whose 14 good-hearted nature touched everyone she knew; therefore, be it 15 16 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 17 her family and friends, the passing of Abigail Villalpando; and 18

be it further

19

- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 1
- presented to the family of Abigail Villalpando as an expression 2
- of our sympathy. 3